
SHEET: 1 OF 1




COMPANY:




DATED:




APP.BY:




REV:




DRAWN BY:




DATED:




DATED:




CHECK BY:




MODEL:




DRAWING NO:




TOY STATE INDUSTRIAL LTD




37102 TX  27.145MHZ




1.0




Angelo




25-Apr-2012




J2:PRODUCT




J1:ID




TX SCHEMATIC FOR MODEL NO 37102- 27.145MHz




APPLICANT:-TOY STATE INDUSTRIAL LTD




MODEL NO:-37102




PAGE NO:- 1  OF  1




NC




NC




XIONG




XIONG




26-Apr-2012




26-Apr-2012




Q2




2SC1815GR




Q1




2SC3356




C4




103




R1




100K




C5




47P




R3




220R




C15




NC




C12




47P




R5




10R




C10




103




C8




100P




R2




10K




C1




200P




C3




10P




C9




NC




C2




103




R4




300K




J1




R6




2.2R




B1




4.5V




R7




NC




C6




NC




C7




0.1uF




C11




100uF/10V




R8




NC




L4




2.2uH




L
5




2
.2

u
H




T1




NC




L
3




8
.2

u
H




Y1




27.145MHz




LFW K1




LBW K2




R9




NC




J2




RFW K3




RBW K4




MUSIC K5




1




PWM+




2




V
D

D
-S

P
K




3




PWM-




4




V
S
S
-S

P
K




5




BP23




6




BP22




7




BP21




8




BP20




9




BP13




10




BP12




11




BP11




12




BP10




13




BP03




14




BP02




15




BP01




16




BP00




1
7




V
S
S




18




/RESET




1
9




V
D

D




2
0




O
S
C
I




U1




SN5536




herbertw
Line

herbertw
Line

herbertw
Text Box
27.145MHz




